

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.743 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2683 OF 2023

Rahul Pitu Savalkar and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
Jitendra Ramgaonkar and another ... Respondents

Ms. Vaishali K. Jagdale a/w. Mr. Yash K. Jagdale for Petitioners.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

P.C. :

- . The present petition is filed alleging willful disobedience of the directions contained in the judgement and order dated 03.09.2025 passed in Writ Petition No.2683 of 2023.
2. As per the directions issued by this Court, the petitioners were to be granted benefit of permanency within a time bound programme.
3. It is contended that the time period has lapsed and yet, the respondents / alleged contemnors have not taken any steps in the matter.
4. Issue notice for ascertaining facts, returnable on 12.12.2025.
5. Additionally, the petitioners are permitted to serve the respondents / alleged contemnors by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab