

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2683 OF 2023**

Rahul Pitu Savalkar and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Jitendra Ramgaonkar and Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Vaishali Jagdale for the petitioners in CP
Mr. Sanjeev B. Deore for original petitioners.
Mrs. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 16, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** List the contempt petition on **30 January 2026**.
- 2.** If by the next date, the order which is the subject of the contempt petition is not complied, the Court will start coercive action against respondent No.1 and respondent No.2. The Court states that it will not grant any adjournment on any ground.
- 3.** The record shows that the order exists, that it has been served and that time for compliance has already passed. Respondent No.1 and No.2 have not produced any material to show compliance. They have also not placed any legal or factual reason that stops them from complying.

4. If respondent No.1 and No.2 do not show steps taken for compliance or do not produce an order of stay from a higher Court, the Court will proceed against them under the Contempt of Courts Act.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)