

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 743 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 2683 OF 2023

Rahul Pitu Savalkar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Jitendra RamgaonkarRESPONDENT

Ms. Vaishali Jagdale for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 06/02/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)