

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2683 OF 2023

Rahul Pitu Savalkar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Jitendra Rangaonkar ... Respondent

Mrs. Vaishali Jagdale, for Petitioner.
Mrs. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 06 , 2026

PC.:

1. Since, despite the order of this Court dated 16th January, 2026, the respondents have not complied with the order.
2. Hence, issue notice against the respondent nos. 1 and 2 under Rule 9 of the Contempt of Courts Act, returnable on 20th February, 2026.
3. From the next date, the respondents shall remain personally present in this Court on each and every date, unless their presence is dispensed with by this Court.
4. List the petition on 20th February, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)