

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2683 OF 2023**

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.02.28
10:56:24 +0530

Rahul Pittu Savalkar and Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Jitendra Ramgaonkar and Others ... Respondents

Mrs. Vaishali Jagdale, for Petitioners.

Ms. Mamta Shrivastava, AGP for State-Respondent.

Ms. Anitta Patil, IFS, Conservator of Forest and
Director, Sanjay Gandhi National Park.

Mr. Jitendra Ramgaonkar, IFS, Chief Conservator of
Forest wildlife West, Maharashtra.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

P.C.:

1. It is brought to the notice of this Court that the contemnors have sent a proposal to the Additional Chief Secretary, Forest Department. The letter communications indicate that the contemnors are pursuing the proposal dated 09th February, 2026 with the Additional Chief Secretary. The Additional Chief Secretary, Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai shall, within two weeks, decide the proposal dated 09th February, 2026 and

shall submit a report to this Court.

2. List the petition on 26th March, 2026.
3. The presence of the contemnors is dispensed with.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)