

Sayali

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.03.26
17:59:56 +0530

Rahul Pitu Savalkar and Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Jitendra Ramgaonkar and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Yash K. Jagdale with Vaishali Jagdale, for
Petitioners.

Mrs. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 26, 2026

P.C.:

1. It is informed that Special Leave to Appeal © No. 9832 of 2026 has been dismissed by the Supreme Court. In that view of the matter, those concerned with the sanction of the funds, which is the subject matter of the contempt petition, shall ensure that the petitioners are paid within three weeks, failing which the persons who are responsible for sanctioning the funds shall be held responsible for wilful disobedience of the order of this Court.

2. List the petition on 16th April, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)